



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

CHC INVESTMENTS, LLC,)	
)	
Plaintiff-Below,)	No. 146, 2020
Appellant,)	
v.)	CASE BELOW:
)	
FIRSTSUN CAPITAL BANCORP,)	Court of Chancery
WILLIAM D. SANDERS,)	of the State of Delaware
WILLIAM P. SANDERS,)	C.A. No. 2018-0353-KSJM
)	
Defendants-Below,)	
Appellees.)	

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

PRICKETT, JONES & ELLIOTT, P.A.

OF COUNSEL:

STINSON LLP
Jeffrey J. Goulder
Stefan M. Palys
Christy M. Milliken
Michael A. Vincent
1850 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2100
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
(602) 279-1600

Bruce E. Jameson (DE Bar No. 2931)
John G. Day (DE Bar No. 6023)
1310 North King Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 888-6500

*Attorneys for Plaintiff-Below, Appellant,
CHC Investments, LLC*

Dated: July 16, 2020

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

ARGUMENT ON REPLY 1

 I. INTRODUCTION1

 II. THE SECOND SENTENCE OF THE BORROWING STATUTE
 DOES NOT APPLY.....2

 III. THE FIRST SENTENCE OF THE BORROWING STATUTE
 ALSO DOES NOT APPLY BASED ON THE *SAUDI BASIC*
 HOLDING.3

 IV. THE COURT OF CHANCERY ERRED BY CONCLUDING
 PLAINTIFF’S § 27.01 CLAIM WAS UNTIMELY.....9

CONCLUSION.....14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>B.E. Capital Mgmt. Fund LP v. Fund.com Inc.</i> , 171 A.3d 140 (Del. Ch. 2017)	7
<i>Batchelor v. Alexis Properties, LLC</i> , 2018 WL 1053016 (Del. Super. Ct. Feb. 24, 2018)	12
<i>Bear Stearns Mortg. Funding Tr. 2006-SL1 v. EMC Mortg.</i> , 2015 WL 139731 (Del. Ch. Jan. 12, 2015).....	4
<i>Clinton v. Enterprise Rent-A-Car Co.</i> , 977 A.2d 892 (Del. 2009)	8
<i>Clouser v. Doherty</i> , 175 A.3d 86, 2017 WL 3947404 (Del. 2017).....	7
<i>Dymond v. National Broadcasting Co., Inc.</i> , 559 F.Supp 734 (D. Del. 1983).....	6
<i>Furnari v. Wallpang, Inc.</i> , 2014 WL 1678419 (Del. Super. Apr. 16, 2014)	6
<i>Huffington v. T.C. Group, LLC</i> , 2012 WL 1415930 (Del. Super. Apr. 18, 2012)	11
<i>Juran v. Bron</i> , 2000 WL 1521478 (Del. Ch. Oct. 6, 2000)	6
<i>In re Mervyn’s Holdings, LLC</i> , 426 B.R. 488 (Bankr. D. Del. 2010).....	6
<i>Millien v. Popescu</i> , 2014 WL 463739 (Del. Ch. Jan. 31, 2014).....	6
<i>Pack v. Beech Aircraft</i> , 132 A.2d 54 (Del. 1957)	2, 10, 11
<i>Saudi Basic Indus. Corp. v. Mobil Yanbu Petrochemical Co., Inc.</i> , 866 A.2d 1 (Del. 2005)	<i>passim</i>

Vichi v. Koninklijke Philips Elecs. N.V.,
62 A.3d 26 (Del. Ch. 2012)11

Zutrau v. Jansing,
2013 WL 1092817 (Del. Ch. Mar. 18, 2013)10

RULES

Supr. Ct. R. 8.....7

STATUTES

10 *Del. C.* § 81212

Tex. Bus. & Com. Code § 27.011, 9, 11, 12
